
 

          Khadak Municipality 
Office of the Municipal Executive 

Kalyanpur, Saptari 

Madhesh Province, Nepal 
Invitation for Bids 

Date of publication: 5-5-2024 00:00 

1. Khadak Municipality, Saptari invites electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the construction of projects as shown in the table below 

under National Competitive Bidding procedures. 

 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding document at the office of Khadak Municipality, Kalyanpur, Saptari, 

Madhesh Province, Nepal or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp 

 

3. Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may purchase the hard copy of the bidding documents as mentioned above or may 

download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's Web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp, Bidders, submitting their bid 

electronically, should deposit the cost (as specified above) of bidding document in the Project's Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below 

and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the 

bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank: 

 

For Bid Purchase amount deposit on the following details: 

Name of the Bank: Agricultural Development Bank Ltd. 

Name of Office: Khadak Municipality, Saptari 

Office Code no: 801021502 

Office Account no: 1103701508004101 

Account Name: Ga – 1.1 Aantarik Rajaswa Khata 

 

For Bid Security amount deposit on the following details: 

Name of the Bank: Agricultural Development Bank Ltd. 

Name of Office: Khadak Municipality, Saptari 

Office Code no: 801021502 

Office Account no: 1103701508004047 

Account Name: Ga – 3.1 Sthaniya Taha Dharauti Khata

4. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Khadak Municipality.Kalyanpur, Saptari Madhesh Province Nepal at 26-05-2024 14:00 hours. 

 

5. Sealed or electronic bids must be submitted to the office Khadak Municipality, Kalyanpur, Saptari, Madhesh Province, Nepal through PPMO 

website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egn on or before 05-06-2024 12:00. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected. 

 

6. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 05-06-2024 14:00 at the office of Khadak 

Municipality, Kalyanpur, Saptari Madhesh Province, Nepal. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be 

accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in .pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of amount 

mentioned in table below, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.  

7. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. 

In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

S.
N. 

Name of the Project Contract ID No. Estimated Amount 
(Inclusive VAT & 
contengencies) 

Bid Security Amount Bid Document 
Purchase Fee 

1 Shivdhar ghar dekhi siswa ma.vi. school 
samma RCC/pitch sadak nirman Khadak 
na.pa. 01 

KHDK/W/NCB/06/08
0/81 

NRs. 45,99,789.89/- NRs. 1,20,000/- NRs. 3000/- 

2 Saptari jilla ko Khadak Na.Pa. wada no.8 
Bhadiya tole bata Bhadiya Mananiya tole 
hudai Meghbari hudai Ranjitpur samma 
sadak star-unnati 

KHDK/W/NCB/07/08
0/81 

NRs. 22,50,089.38/- NRs. 60,000/- NRs. 3000/- 

3 Saptari jilla ko Kalyanpur bazaar ko 
Mandal tole dekhi Khadak Na.Pa. wada 
no.9 Bajrahi gutthi samma sadak star 
unnati 

KHDK/W/NCB/08/08
0/81 

NRs. 28,09,901.69/- NRs. 75,000/- NRs. 3000/- 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egn

